RESOLUTION 2020-07-09

A RESOLUTION OF THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY COMMENDING AND RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF MARC PADGETT TO THE DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY ("DIA") AND FOR HIS DEDICATION AND SERVICE IN PROMOTING THE SUCCESSFUL REVITALIZATION AND REDEVELOPMENT OF DOWNTOWN JACKSONVILLE AS A DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY BOARD MEMBER.

WHEREAS, in 2015, Mr. Padgett was appointed to the Downtown Investment Authority as a Mayoral Appointee; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Padgett served on both the Governance Committee and the Strategic Implementation Committee contributing to the direction and focus of DIA as well as faithfully attending Board meetings; and

WHEREAS, as an experienced and well-respected business owner and general contractor and, more particularly, as a contractor for multi-family construction, Mr. Padgett's technical and financial knowledge of construction both informed and guided public investment by the DIA; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Padgett generously gave of his time, skills and knowledge to the Downtown Investment Authority,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Downtown Investment Authority:

Section 1. The Downtown Investment Authority recognizes and commends Mr. Padgett for his years of dedicated service to the Downtown Investment Authority.

WITNESS:

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT AUTHORITY

Ron Moody, Chairman

Date